General Description
The MAX8554 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit using the MAX8554 step-down con-
troller. The EV kit comes with the MAX8554 installed and
provides a 2.5V output at up to 20A using an input supply
between 10.8V and 13.2V and an operating frequency of
200kHz. The same circuit board can also be used to
evaluate the MAX8553 tracking step-down controller. To

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8554EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.47µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1A474K
C2 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Panasonic ECJ1VB0J475K
TDK C1608X5R0J475K
C3 1
4700pF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E472K
Taiyo Yuden TMK105BJ472KV
C4 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ106MG
C5, C6, C7 3
470µF ±20%, 4V, ESR = 10mΩ
POSCAPs
Sanyo 4TPD470M
C8 0 Not installed—POSCAP
C9–C12 0
Not installed (E)
Sanyo OSCON 4SP560M
Through-hole overlay on C5–C8
C13 1
10µF ±20%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1210)
TDK C3225X7R1C106M
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C14, C15, C16 0
Not installed—POSCAPs
surface-mount overlay on C14,
C15, C16
C17, C20, C21 3
680µF ±20%, 16V aluminum
electrolytic capacitors (F)
Sanyo 16MV680WX
Rubycon 16MBZ680M10x12.5
C18 1
0.22µF ± 10%, 10V  X 7R/X 5R cer am i c
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ224KA
TDK C1608X5R1A224K
C19 1
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1C105K
C22, C23 0 Not installed (0603)
C24 0 Not installed (0805)
C25 0 Not installed (0402)
D1 1